"
»

y
o
iy,

1
0
Mgt
j

0

_g

My

n
|

0

[y,

=
>
X
O
=
T
—

LL]
&
<
X
&
<
a=
-
=
1 2
(-




COEFITERR/CH—FYNEHELKROIEE.

HICEDHSICEVNE T CDF YNNI D—ILRF vV EF Y X—H—THBIATEDEEEE-HEAR/CH—TT,
AHEAEICIE S IELVMENL - B2 ETZL TR N s CTHFEICKLB T EDHEE T

Thank you for purchasing this Yokomo product. This high performance competition kit has been proudly manufactured by Yokomo - World Champion R/C car manufacturer.
Proper assembly of this product will provide fun, safe enjoyment.

R/C h—ZRZICHEULATIALHOD FEHIR

BFER(RZLELIT) b - E1TT DRI B FREEBDOH DI ERN B2 ZHEEL TR,

DR

OWNRDODVDBFTIFEHIITHEWVWT FEW NS ILEBREERFHA
T% FERICBIRTY

@A DHIICHTABZEBENSD L F—FREHBR. A EMRBIE
ENGoiBalE. ITE 77— ERAFFTCEHLEaDE TS
(AN

OHI DFIICHABZRET Coidt 2RDFRNZE DT EMEN
TSRO HSRE T,

QI I TRDRIF LB ILEDNBEICEDET . REDRICUHTE
ENBICEEIEEFERALTTIEWV. X hvy—F 1 TJ7F%ER
IRIRFBERZHVEITDTIERELTTEL,

OIBRICIIFRLERMZFERLCVE T WHEIN IS NcRE/ \—Y
ZRITvIDHHEEFEIDNBEELLDET . T HZLFEWLELD
[TERULTREL,

OTSAT AV I IN—YIEEZYIMT DIRIF. U LI BR@mDIRIE
OB DD TERLTREL,

@ EIER SR ERENERIF R D EF A L—RICENET DK SICHHIIT
THREL,

@R I—RERENVICEED TTIEW BERER D P EITIREIC
O—RHEM T DEBIRT I o X, ERFRIGHERICEFINTLIEL
EVaI—NEEDRBN®, MAEZE + 2 [CREBHFBEWEED HDF
ED

OLEL L DR EZT DL REMME N UILDETIERED T
PNCRBERIELEDBEDHDET,

OZEEF. ARICATDENT EZHERL BMRDRBVE TIToT
TEL,

ETOER

@I IERR/CH—(FHHEADA. FHERAOKkMZMZ HiENZAE—R
HEDETIVBBDET . IV—ILEFOTCREFIBAP.R/CH—
AY—FyhTESETTEL,

O NEE, AEDADKRITIED K DIFZFI ClIHET ICES BEWNT
TELY,

OR/CH—[FEREZFIAT DA ASH DS T IV TREDSZEER
ETDENBOF T HVEFTPERIEES, HRBDEIFLL. E
EYDIEVGEFICESETTEL,

O@FEEICR/CH—ZESETLBADVDBEIF BEHELESIEL
KT FRHERRLE T . REZEENH TTREL,

OR/CH—FKEHWVNEFT . NDOE®. KIcFDDH DB CTESE
BER/CANDIENZD . RET BERHHDET

OR/CH—DERENERS . F YV PNILN 4 VIELIFBEE CRDE
T N\yTFU—ZEFEUIRBERT I DT, EEERD (CFZAn
BFLTTEL,

@EITHDR/CH—FBEHNERICIEDEDSHDF T . BRTT D

SAREHHIBZESVTHS X YT F IV RAEEZLTREL,

ESESFIE

OF A PHEEI BKIIC. ADLICR/CH—ZEEXT .

@RE—RIVRO—5DRA vFHOFFICIEOTVDEZERL TH
5. E—5—&N\vFU—ZEERLET.

ORXMEHDT VT FZHIEL A vFZONICLET . (XSHEDEE
DR TVBEBIRTY . BICEEDEWMRETHRALTTE
L))

@FEKDRAAyFZONICLET .

ETRTFIR
ORE—RIVRO—5ORAyFEOFFICLET.
@I FU—DEEENLET.

@RIEMDRA YFEOFFICL. PV T ERDET

INyFU—DHDbIREL

U\ FU—ICRBOHBEEICESEEALTTFEL,)

O/\yFU—ERET B BECHAZ T LD ENE LIS
TIFoT TV X BB HSF CORBERIFT TS,

0/\yFU—DRERIABRRERICHEL T TSV REROR
BEEE CBRET - BEDEAEFRNT BRBMNSGDE
., )\ U—BENS0EEMR 57 EEHIELTTE .,

QOETED/I\WTFU—FBLEREICIEDE T  BRERT /v
U—ZEHDEICIEDFET DT SHEEEBVTHSRELTT
EW R ETEDIN\yFU—(3OY T3V BT ZEICLoT,
PEREESS B BN HRE T,

OB T/ T U—ld—RD IS E—RBICRTTIC. BFHTH
EHERAOEIGECIRTTTE,

E—5—0HbRL

(E—9—(CHBOHBABCEDHERALTTEL.)

@7.2VDIN\yTU—TE—9—DhSELZETDEBRTT . E—
H—AERERIEUBRIROHITBHEISNFIDT. HLE—
F—DIV—04 V% d BEF. E—F—ZLoNDEEL3~5V
ZETHSELLTTREL,

Q@E—F—[FEHNLEAYTF I ADBETT . H{LTHERE—R
ML oD ETRENELEDE T EFNICIU—=2T
UIeh IS UDRID CEESIRT DEDAYTF I AZLTTE
L

Q@E—F—DMHEEICESIEFPHEBRLT TSV FVHHRET
BOVEE—Y—DMHEREZ T D ICHRBHREVEFTHL HDR/C
XNEETFERCHEDFET

QO ETERDE—Y—RFHFREICEVEREICKEDET . ERETIDE
E—5—%EBHIEICHEDET DT SHBBEBLTHSETL
TUTTRELY,

PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CAR

For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when running.

ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS

@®Do not assemble around small children. The parts can be
dangerous if accidentally swallowed.

@Check the contents carefully before assembly. Please contact
Customer Support if you happen to notice any defective or
missing items.

@You will find the assembly process much easier by carefully
reading through the manual, and familiarizing yourself with the
instructions.

@®Many different tools are required during assembly. For safety
purposes, please use suitable tools. Exercise extra caution
when using a sharp tool such as a hobby knife.

@Many different materials are used for the parts. Use extra care
when handling parts with sharp edges, such as machined
metal parts.

@When cutting plastic parts, watch for any flying parts.

@Try to assemble any rotating parts or drivetrain parts as
smooth as possible.

@®Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or any moving
drivetrain components. Make sure that all wires are properly
connected to prevent shorting.

@Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe and hinder
performance.

@Always paint in a well ventilated area away from flames.

PRECAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING

@Yokomo R/C cars are built for competition use, and some
models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour. Practice
common sense and run the car in open safe places, or R/C
car tracks.

@®Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts of
traffic, or in areas that may cause an inconvenience to people
in that area.

@®R/C cars are controlled using a radio frequency. In a worst-
case scenario. radio interferences may cause loss of control.

@If others near you are running R/C cars, confirm that they are
not running on the same frequency.

@®R/C cars do not like water. Avoid running on rainy days, or
areas with water puddles. Exposure of the electronics to

water may cause loss of control or damage to the electronics.

@The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving parts
like gears, belts, shafts, and tires. Avoid touching these areas
when the battery is connected.

@®Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after running. Allow
the parts to sufficiently cool before conducting any
maintenance.

BEGINNING A RUN

(MPlace the R/C car on a stand so the wheels are off the
ground.

@Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF, and connect
the motor and battery.

(®Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch ON. (It is
unsafe to use a transmitter with low voltage. Make sure that
the transmitter batteries are good before running)

@Turn the speed controller switch ON.

FINISHING A RUN

@Turn the speed controller switch OFF.
@Disconnect the battery.
@Turn the transmitter switch OFF, and retract the antenna.

BATTERY USAGE

(Carefully read the instruction included with the batteries.)

@When charging batteries, make sure that the surrounding area
is void of anything highly flammable. Also avoid charging in
high-temperature locations.

@®\When charging batteries, frequently monitor the charging it
catch on fire. If the battery reaches 50 degrees Celcius or
more, stop charging.

@Batteries will become hot after running. Continuous use of the
battery pack may result in damage to the cells. Allow the
battery too cool down before re-charging. Using a battery
conditioner after running may prolong the life and performance
of the battery.

@Please do not discard old battery packs in the trash. Although
inconvenient, please locate a battery disposal center.

MOTOR USAGE

(Carefully read the instruction included with the motor.)

@Connecting a 7.2V battery directly to the motor can be very
dangerous. This may cause the internal parts of the motor to
break apart, causing some parts to fly out of the motor. To
break-in the motor, safely secure the motor and run the motor
at about 3-5V.

@®Motors require periodic maintenance. Slower speeds and
decreasend run times may indicate a worn-out motor.
Periodically clean the motor and change the brushes when
needed.

@Choose a gear ratio that matches the power characteristics
of the motor. Using a gear ratio unsuited to the characteris-
tics of the motor will not only prevent the motor from perform-
ing at its optimum, but may even cause damage to the other
electronics.

@Motors will generally become very hot after running. Continu-
ous running will reduce the life of the motor. Allow the motor
to sufficiently cool between each run.



(4823 TICHRELY] )
ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS NEEDED FOR [ICHIROKU-M] ASSEMBLY

B ETOAICHICEEVROIACY B B ZAEI5IR N
ADDITIONAL ITENS REQUIRED FOR USE ASSEMBLING TOOLS REQUIRED
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT) (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

@ 2FvoxiLT7OR (1H—1KR 172 THEH)

THO CHANNEL R/C SURFACE RADIO SYSTEM

AND ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL SUFRTF
EFEG6V NyFU—iSws NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS
6V BATTERY PACK

EFTRANY T —RESR
BATTERY CHARGER
EFTHE Y —(F—42—FFv FEFE) ZIN—
MOTOR SIDE CUTTER
BAX(BZAVHFXY FEFE)
TIRES
FTRART A —RT4—FFy FEFE) —

> AyE—
quY /777777?}/7777' =] \ H0BBY KNIFE
@ RT14—ZERANI—(EFEEFTY MITE)
BODY SPRAY PAINT

H £FEN—Y 1 B EITE N
PARTS (INCLUDED) TOOLS (INCLUDED)
mmEmT—7 FAAVALS YT
DOUBLE-SIDED TAPE NYLON BAND
OPZi He R A N—R T — CI
0-RING SERVO SAVER STAY
- e FSA41N\— & Ry AL UF
e TosE SCREW DRIVER & NUT WRENCH
[I CH I RQK U-MIDMEREZTRICHESELHITAI A +E [T/ N—V]. RUIHTEIE]X
BB LADIEEIZHK > THEEICHEALEITTT Y, Aod (FED ITA->TLET,
For assembly, follow the figures and the instructions closely The [Included Parts] and [Included Tools]
so that your [ICHIROKU-M] will perform at its best!! are located inside the box (on the botiom).

2010-09-11 I page-‘? I




—R2 ==y k, Ny TY—KRX FOEATIT
Motor Unit, Battery Post Installation

4-vuh
Motor mount

15TE" —4% v
15T pinion gear

M2x8t" 2
k M2x8 screw

(umm --x2  M2x8 EX AECEE !
M2x8 screw Pay attention to the

direction of the part!
IDmm]——XZ M2 .6x6 MEXR
M2. 6x6 FH screw

[Dmmmm X2  M2.6x15MAvEVIER
M2.6x15 FH TP screw

REITER!

Pay attention to the

t :/9 _ I:%zr j\l: “J I\@%Hl'_[_—c direction of the part! /W\

5x8 bearing

Center Drive Unit Assembly

=)
5x8 bearing mEISER!

Pay attention to the
direction of the part!

SN —VICIEHRE ! J

Press into the main chassis

5x8A° 7YY M347° % ¥ (15T)
5x8 bearing Drive gear (15T)

BETHRAL ! e—

AN =% ¥ (36T)
Spur_gear (36T)

AECEE ! llll"ll»

Pay attention to the
direction of the part!

REITEE!
Pay attention to the
direction of the part!

C[I )
[CPage-4 ]




TI2XVv1Zy FOEILT
Diff Gear Unit Assembly g

17

%
S (O
5?#& ézjf%

éD BETHAL !
Insert fully!

5x8A° 7YU5°
5x8 bearing

REISER !
Pay attention to the
direction of the part!

N
z

S0 =

N

BEIER !
Pay attention to the
direction of the part!

X <
LN
AT A QIS
Diff sun gear A \3’ ~/0 S / \\
¢ Pay attention to th
W2X5IL59E 7 € A ivection of the par 9
M2x5 FH TP screw /

76 ZEY x3
Diff pinion x3

direction of the part! \\
o 54\
Main chassis -

nmnf])-

Drw —-x2  M2x5 mavELsER
M2x5 FH TP screw 15 ¥ ¥ @1T)
D o S X 8AT Y Ring gear (41T)
_— R7PYY
\ . mEISER!
~ 5xB bearing Pay attention to the
direction of the part!

T F AN -
Rlng gear spacer

YUy RF7HoR)L1=y DI T
Solid Axle Unit Assembly 4

BETHAL !
Insert fully!

5x8A° YU5°
5x8 bearing

RE(EE!
Pay attention to the
direction of the part!

RE(ES !
Pay attention to the
direction of the part!

-
THANTE 75 A O,
Axle adapter A XS Q) REITEE!
O Pay attention to the
M2x5MA9t" 5" E A direction of the part!
M2x5 FH TP screw / Moy
Main chassis
llll"ll»

| Page-5 |

THANFS 75 B
Axle adapter B

N

==
NS
X X
3,13,
=
==
=
—rr
o -
w
TRA
8=
= rT
= > y
&

Dy —-x2  M2x5 mavELsER
M2x5 FH TP screw

5X8R7YUY
5x8 bearing




W2. 6x2057E Y7 E X
M2. 6x20 TP screw

0 &

A
VY

s
o oH\“m

M2. 6x8 FH TP screw

M2.6x8 TP screw
M2. 6x8ML49t” Y9 t° A

W2, 6x837E V7't &

Y¥yavhan-
Rear shock tower

0y k39959~
Front shock tower

™~ 2

: £ =38

[ = :

Z© hm. E

|.tp '.t Fa

oo 58 T3

T3 |mSS - - 5

&2 S N sz 52

I 3 . 3

s Wis /\/ ) Use -]
e LR 22 e
N ﬂﬁt S % wEs
o9 ©8 7) & o £
SN > 4 'e £g V.n_nv
Xm ©—- \’F‘_ ,,; Xnvm o
©oe oo \\4\‘\‘// ] , 23 P

Sis 1 ) 2
< [—]

C
@&@"\//e‘ 0 ) 0/ Q)
4 ’\ ¢ D (& VY,

A\ \\ O' N\ fesiR)
TN N NN S
»&w» Q'M'/ //\Aﬁff' .
V) 7/ O’ ,(.‘/
i //«m. \

B e w
] — — /- .
,A,m g |58 J 5 y
AT )(7) F o h
7 g
- a— Ll..”. B A
— .ﬂm a— ulm ”%
E s |0 = [5F £
sl § - >3 .7 § we Illl
25 m - W B0 £ g N =
F=R-1 ™o -1 0%
moe AS .= o is 2
- .q.l — 5 2 -
&._nt Xa m.m a &.:_mﬂ. ﬁ._M;m s .m.m
_.w..m:m Jcm. e E..UO _W 25
wES|[=2 o8 i r
Eo5||€3 Hmn = 5|83 Kmn i
T\ 25| 8 nas o || © u5e a
o W& 4 wes| |~= =2 & fel 3
- =) 8§ ~E - : E
¢ [ g o0, ® wEs ~E
& s £ 8 T
\ = = T = ~.2
= aT =% 5t {5
S S B i
& - :
L 2 L u
> 2 : §
| Ss= \
__ o €19
() X K 1= \|x/
w i i E ‘\
_.I_ < ,_.A 2 a = \\JS ,_.A u =
<C x Y ES N = @ 5 X p
A ¥ 3 A 2 o\/ __A VRN AY A\
ENY N U uzUE Y 2 8 2%
_._“ Y Npal 250 s _I_t N g IS
: speiciiieg| 2 UaEnE s
dGoe NE Oz > XZog NE LB
| Feea2i| 2R
= ~< 6PX X X 4 _ 6PX e :
<= w8 FoRoRog = 3 Foz2ox @
N <C M Xeg +&8 & & 7r o3 °Eoz0F
R8 VgVg Og V5w <C 118 NN Ny oy
Dy wall || EF=F=F ==X _ Sell|| =F=F ==X
N _ Ny _
o £ _ L 3 _
o S= N O~ X~ Q 23 N
L X X | % N - _
s | : : [ _ AN oY _ _ _
)
s/._L I I i 7 I i
S I _
Os W h\% W
- E
Ty
- k [ =3 K [




T— RO N

. Important!
Servo Installation pay FABI-ERL [B—Rt A N—FK—2 Al BT HATIZHT  Make sure that the servo is centered before attaching
divection of the partt) ~ F—RD=a—FIFLEHLTTFL, the servo saver horn A. _ _

(e — X1 M2x10 #vEVIER - (FLLZEERORAZTZZET S, ) (Refer to your radio manual for more information.)

M2x10 TP screw
© —x1 M2 9ye—
M2 washer
Q]ﬂmm -—X2 Oy Ry FR—)L

Ball stud

¥k 4N %Y A
Servo saver horn A

M2x1049E° V9" E° 2
M2x10 TP screw

|D1mn —x2 M2 .6x6 MER i —
M2.6x6 FH screw O
Dmm X2  M2.6x8 MAvEVSER
M2.6x8 FH TP screw




DEUT
ay Installation

7—_

25

H—RtEA/\—
Servo Saver St

Upper deck

Bell crank post

A MIVIR Ab
M2. 6x2259E" ¥)" E* R
M2. 6x22 TP screw

PSS N
Front tie-rod

|

X
ooy
S o
+©° NA
u o
)
£ = DNz D= 3
~ © . =
S8 x— || X w5 el [we
.”c Hl “0828 .WH%
. = [\ 05 NE N Y-
‘8 @._L X P XD X MT
TRy oRoRF o |8]
= Ny Ny Ny * od
D sEs=2s3|| g
AL X NN
__IC X X
D =
e X
o, _
N -
[«b]
\\Jp
NS
)

-
A 0Q
3 X 3
5= o AN
p— Qo /4
‘. S
3 £ A L\ N\
1% . Uy 7 )]
hye _.A R \ "N
<2 UE 3 .
=3 Mm MW TN
®e ©x ©x W\
“IW Xr-l XF N
2 ©R ©F
fw o /O
N Ny
== ==
o
f=
S
<= N N
. X X
e | |
© [ |
2]
: W
>
—
L
(%]

X
u
™
2 2
y'_ |
DN ye
R ,_M @
S:/r - Bm
°a 58 NE| |22
4I.Im/.\-IS +&
X < 7y [
oo~z =2
2m22nja 3
SE== o9 @
e
=i Nz ~
@ ) .
(%] ..r__m o
— — AN < =
AP N
X X X o .
| | | =~ £}
| I | N -
(== g
=
AHV W > ©
[N =<
W N =
o
=




JAY A7 F—L1Zy FOFMAIT ’Sfylﬁ—:;:‘y N DL T (4AfEY ET)
Front Lower Arm Unit Assembly Damper unit Assembly (Assemble 4 sets.)

4 ‘ N

REEE !
Pay attention to the
direction of the part!

VA PSUV
Front lower
suspension

38mm

App/lox.

£ R(X[M2x15%9E° V)" £ ]
DLHABTHELET,
The overall length is
adjusted by the amount
the M2x15 TP Screw is
\tightened. /

fRAEHIZEEIZEE !
Lightly tighten!

5N -7 0oy
Damper spring

I (b x4 M2 x5 24vEVSTER
D9 N =Y M2x5 TP screw
Sr TINEN | (recsoommasssttty. — x4 M2x15 2vyEVSER

(humw --x2  M2x6 4vyEVYER
M2x6 TP screw
Hjmm X3  M2.6x8 MAYELIER

REITER!

M2.6x8 FH TP screw Pay attention to the @) I!le!: P screw
) —-x2 YRF—LEY direction of the part! Pl’ T @ — X4 B N— I).‘/7
Suspension arm pin \J/ /h “1J Dumper ring

Damper end H]l: ——x4 BoN— % T b
Damper shaft

XY O77—L1=y FOMEIT
Rear Lower Arm Unit Assembly AECEE

Pay attention to the
direction of the part!

M2. 6x8MAE" ¥4 " 2
M2. 6x8 FH TP screw,

(ay —-X2  M2x6 ZvEVTER
M2x6 TP screw

(ﬂmmm -—X2 M2 X6 49t v5 £ 2(I99a-11F)
M2x6 TP screw(w/washer)

|Dmmm -—-x3 M2 .6x8 ME2vyEVIER
M2.6x8 FH TP screw

REES !
Pay attention to the
direction of the part!

%‘MZXGME Y E 2 (I994-11)
Suspension arm pin M2x6 TP screw (w/washer)

—X2 YRF7—LEY
. . LOBEIE!
K Suspension arm pin |_|Paye-9

REIER !
Pay attention to the
direction of the part!




FE!

DKLl

Pay attention to the

(ERIF 2 BEY )

(Assemble 2 for the left side)

o
Ho
>
=
=l
N
i
=
g

—~
[eb}
el
w
4+
=
o0
—
[<b}
=
)
=
o
[Pt
N
[<b}
e}
=
D
w0
w
=<
~

%)

-
4

direction of the part!

/

AL/

\\
7

)

)

\
A

B N5
25 2 o
= - N/
g 5
*8 S
NDNo na
~3 ”~
{E JT
B, B+
=y - —] >
=l (g =0 { S
W) (s a = ==
— |X = ~—’ = = W\\\Hmm =
HZ [T 'z [T >0 [~
. e S R N Q-2
=l T I & Al - 22wk
= w3t Z S| A= gt A =<3||#5
- . —
Hse| "% S 3 M 5 F— w5\l e
use °, J = 150 —— 5 ﬂw
wks| ® « = wES = e
= = - ‘wa e
CE ] B35y - 225
>0 -2 e )
§s S5 I&
Q.o [ ¥%) sS=

Right Hub Carrier

HREN 7

\

WNE
.@x&.,f.\ y \ /
| £ P S—
ﬂﬁf@»ﬁﬁ%WM\,

\

O
{

¢

8x12A° 7YY
8x12 bearing|

(
Q

| Page-10 |

&
)
@

5/@ A\ ’

EE!
EE!

RZEIC

Pay attention to the

B E(
Pay attention to the
direction of the part!

direction of the part!

' LOHBEITE! ]
Do not overtighten!

M2x659E" ¥9" E° 2

M2x659E" Y9 £ R
M2x6 TP screw

/ M2x6 TP screw
DAL T

ly

i) |

ZRIEANT #Y7
Left Hub Carrier

= 1o

p NG || 825
> ™ P [72] ~8 O Do
s @.V 3.1 = A Mo |l 23 1e 5
o) U oz oo = /A N = o~
l_\ yel_ﬂ A - w0 ’ ;@ X'Z Bl
= NEZ Sw B ’ 25 NS =&
o © ®ENE NE X AS || <2 1« —
zds GPI.T. \Nﬂ 28 O 6P n—hn pre—
%) =Noe s = OA.I = s ‘= o]
Xeodo—m 0 -~ X O N
@A 2N xe= ~ %) 2 N w alr
Jdgi8 S& = c Ss 28 Ny
7r| ==o w0 @ Ze = ._MH
[¢b] o .. S
et 3 2
_W\ | - o < < < =) < N =8
. X X X X 175} X X =]
rS I | Ao || T —
e
N § == s WWW £
~~>S I I I 7r ..vm.
NI , , L T
B V) ®
-




XY H AR 3 VDRI T
Rear Suspension Assembly

(oo —-x2  mM2x6 59600 E 201
M2x6 TP screw(w/washer)
Ojﬂmm —X2 0y RIY RR—L
Ball stud

Yiqoyh |~
Rear tie-rod

s

/ M2x659E V9" £ R (799%-1)
M2x6 TP screw (w/washer)

=0 / CHAZIE !
& ! / Do not overtighten!

lifbiéﬁ !
< ttach!
TSI —n| C/'J-;F 79 [For & —yl R.ftﬂ!ﬁﬁg?cﬂ'ﬂ.
Ball stud Solid axle) |Dog bone 1ght Nub Larrier LOBETE!
Do not overtighten!

A XD T FAXDETIT ) x4  ATEY
Tire Assembly Tire Installathnf//// Wheel hub pin

@ -— X4 RAIWAR—H—
Wheel spacer

=
Wheel hub pin

(A&7 9 R JLIZEFITET)
I Page-ll (Installs onto the front and rear axles)

0yM4Y or YYi4Y BRIE) Juybkp or Yk (KEIE)

|Front tire or Rear tire(wide) |Front wheel or Rear wheel (wide)

FRTZ
Tire ring




777 /X\
/J« N
V)

M3F{avty b
M3 nylon locknut

M3 washer

)
e\. ow"/

<=
AN e &/ WWW
) .Eg g

L YT

RRANYERFTEY)
(Wider tires are installed in the rear)

ZIdnE

(1) fan

NI K7 ¢
(e 2 %’

S &

M2 .6x8 MavEVY

M2. 6x8 FH TP screw

Page-12

lPt

| DE
.._lk
NS
e Os
g v S
= =
MDem Mo
S= ==

e EY)

Installs onto the front and rear hub carriers)

©) —xa
@ x4

BT X 1) T

NI

W.

= g ))
[ ”_mn w
o ~ \
— )
o = )
U
==
0 ©
e ]
82 =3
¥ 5
R
e - .\JD.
1|79 A=
N 15152 i
=3 (=
Phiny &IE: 22
~ D
— &




/f‘y?'J—O)%ﬁ
Battery Mounting

- Uv Y B

)

Body clip

J—FEY

Page-13




'AJ811BQ 8U1 108UU0OSIP 0S|y I811WSURIl
8yl UBYl ‘J8||0J1UOD p8ads 8yl JO UMl 1SJl) ‘OAIBS 8yl Sunsnipe Ieuvy:9

‘UoISOd |BJINBU S11 Ul MOU S| OAI8S
8y 'dols Usyl AyYSIS 8AOW [IIM OAIBS 8Ul ‘U0 Pauinl S| YOlIMS 8Ul USUM'G

“YO1IMS J8]|0JIU0D
paads 8yl U0 UIN] UBY] ‘J8||0J1u0o pesds 8yl 01 Alsl1eq pasieyd 8yl 108UU0D

"2'HD 01 J8)|0J3U0D paads
8yl pUB '18AI808] 8Y1 U0 | 'HD 01 OAJ8S 8Yl 108UU0D ‘010yd 8Ul Ul UMOYS SY:E

“JOIMS 8431 UO UIN} PUB BUUBIUB I811IWISUBI) 8U) pUsIXd 2

"OAIBS BUII981S 8U} JO UONISOd [esinNau 8yl 1snipe 0} s dels 1Sl eyl |
°pRNNKZ

—(LANOBZLA P L2)REIOFEE —C—ONLCEA—AY RIS FEERE9
° 6 RORRENC

—TZQM— GBI ° 6 ORI D NEIAQN—LGR2QUY LA} YG
CBRUYELA)YO—C—O
NACH =AY NBEHZ—NLA

2ANEYD)—C—ONACAd—AY Y
°pPNYHY—C—0
NAES—AY 22 HOl &M — 4

2T LUHOJOME & DIzEXE5E
CeRUYZ

£0 )Y NRIE 2L L L DOFENES
° PN FERE(SN

—TCZQOM—G G NL LY 2)FE |

S

‘pasn aq 10U [[Im

uloy OAIBS puB MBIOS PBAOWSI 8y|
"OAIBS BY} WOl

uloy oAIBs padeys-ssolo 8yl yoeiaQ

AR
BRI — L2 22NN GRE
ER2g) o) 7
WM—LOEEFSN 2R 2N —4

14

‘uonisod

N 8yl 01 UouMs AJYHL oul 18S
‘0104d 841 Ul UMoYs se uollisod

d 8yl 01 yums AJ4'LS 8ur 18S

* O RNEHB2 [HNLILA P LNTEHL
RN ONNAA D)
HH2ICYOEEZR LA} YNIH LS

e

‘uonisod [esinau 8yl S| SiyL

‘0104d 8U1 Ul UMOYS UOoRISod 81 01
Sqow asay) 1snipy 'Sqoud WIHLHL
puE NIHL LS Ul 8Je JellWses} 8yl
1O |aued 1ysi Jaddn 8yl UO P81BOOT

CERORRNEN-TIEHO2
‘P
AUBIETNOESXZ[NIHLHL]
[NIHL LS1Q@2 BT ZORMEF

c

'selie11eq 8yl uj 3unind usym 1081100
Sl (—+)Alejod 8u3l 1Byl ains SXep

“I1811WSURI] By}
Olul Seueleq 8zIs-yyy 1usSie 8deld

R
S OUNYSNTODNEE2IHEO—+
°pP
U Y 8% (LL[18) GHEZE S 2 I EN ¥

168G SuluuNyY 8yl YlIM PapN|ouUl SUOILONIISUI 8Y) 0 J8ja. 8Ses|d “1usuodwod [enpIAIPUl YoBS U0 S|IR18p Jaylin) 10

(Su18JBYD SULNP 8SN J104) 10108UU0D J81depy (@ (A9 ‘180 ) Ale1led® (AOOLOY) JesSleyn®@ Joj|ouod peadsk) OAIBSE JeAl@oad(@E Jenvwsuel] (D
RN B0 EMHEQE NNAG L = C " RIES 6 B2 Ie 2%

(BRNHFDNMBEY) —LLLCHEDO (A9 - 14 S)—N<LAN©® (AOOLIV)REHEOG —<—ONACH—AYLD® ¥—40 WHEEE@ #HEFEO

©

wordwony PIIom | ONISE

(FE e R R

¥

i

T ii,
104INOD .- - k ” ﬁ||“|]_msq

a3
mmmamm% u-‘ \

HINFIIS
IINNYVHI 2

25-X|

| an (oo

'Sl BUIMO|0} 8UL SBPNJOUl (SH-INDQ) 18S Suluuny [N NY01IYO| 8Y L
° B P\ DCEYNGGOL TRI21(SH-NDA)NRa o= cHE N £0O0-£)

‘A|@1e1Rd8S POS(SH-NCQ) 18S Suluuny |\ NY0J4IYD| 8Y1 Ul Pepn|oul S1usuodwod sy JO uone|eisy)

" RNEAR UK 2LNHTZ[(SH- NN A L= cHE N £0£ ) JO(E

NXOJIHOI

9V OVvVd 1d1dA

Sjusjuog MEL \——m

|enuep

MSRM uone||elsu| SoIU01109|]
ALK ONG—AL:



‘AB1S OAIBS BY} SUIYoR18p UBym
paAOWS. 8I8M 1BUl SMBIOS 84l 8sn
“19p|oy OAJBS BU1

SUISN SISSBYD 843 01 OAISS 84} YoB1Y

R BB R QRN
OB —LY ) (JAl— G RIE%

° S RANGE2I—dr2
2— 6 2NBBZ— LN —F

LL

N

‘(010yd 8Y1 Ul UMOYS SB) SISSBYD 8yl 01UO 0AIBS 8yl
UOI1ISOd "UMOp S80.} [BOSP UOIINED 8Yl 1BY)L OS OAISS 8Y) 818101 "Jujod Sufielol
B SB Uuloy JBABS OAISS 8Ul JO 1ied papusixe 8yl Suisn '8SieAal Ul pawiopsd
ag ||IM 8 da1s Ul JUBWSAOW 8y} ‘Pa|[e1sSul Usag Sey Uloy OAISS 8yl 1Byl MON

CERN2IRHANEIGIEES) T —<
—42 " NE2ICP RN —2

SE0EHW—4 217 Vb B3e

Q== AN —[ZN—[°6 P
VL ZYEOF2PEUCLD[8]20
ANELOAABHIAN GO —4

oL

‘dn s8oe) OAIBS BYL
uo [EOSP UOIINED 8Ul 1BYL OS OAIBS
8yl UoBllY 'OAIBS B8U} JO U0l108lp
8yl 01 UOjUSNlE B8S0|0 Aed4 "Uloy
19ABS OAIBS 8Ul 01 OAIBS 8yl YoBlY

°62LNGEDN2NT %W ED T
GN—~FE2EE— LR35
NEF2IREOM—L4HO2° 2L
QEEZMN— A 2] A==\ AN —4

6

‘OAIBS 8U1 10} Pasn aq ||11S ||IM MB10S
paAoWwal 8yl ‘pesn 8qg Jasuo| ou
[IM AB1S JOABS OAISS payoe1ap au]
‘AB1S 8U1 W0} IBABS OAIBS BUL
yoelap 0} M8I0S 8yl BA0Wal ‘UMOop
apisdn [|11s Ae1S JBABS OAIBS 8U} UM
‘umop apisdn s| 11 8Jaym 01

sesi8ep 08| } 818104 pUe AELS Janes
OAJBS 8Ul dn Il ‘W8l 8yl uo soioyd
J8Mmo| pue lJaddn 8yl ul UMoys Sy

° 6 RPNEHH 2
EORMW—ARIEE2ANNK Y AEN
EHER S LY ) ad—A2AN1E %
RGO LY Z—) (Al
—A MW=k

HIZES 22OHAOEEOL 21V
*LRN2INTE.08 LF

T GEICP OB HRIEN ISP O
BEEITOHZ ) LY\ ) aN—4

8

‘1818|
pasn 8q 01 Ma10S PBAOWSI 8Yl BABS 3¢

'SISSBYO B3 JO 8pIsiepun au3 uo
pB1BO0| SMBIOS g Byl MBlosun ‘Ae1s
I8ABS OAIBS padeys-| 8yl 8AOWSI O

° B RNEHE FRIEEUNN X
*BRNNEY AOYSQEE<—4rz
RUAULNKE ) LYV} AN —L7EL

L

"Apog ay3 yoeiap

01 SISSeyo syl |nd pue lJess a8y:
plemol ysnd ‘o1oyd syl Ul UMoys sy
€43 dOTINNA Z1i1g 843 Jod

Ry D

NEZ LD CHC|EZi—Ar G
RN 2L NEOEERIRIETY
B&%oted3a dOTNNA z1g

'SISSBYO 8U1 WOl Apoq 8y} ases|al

01 00y 8yl ul ysnd usui ‘g mole
AQ pa1eolpul SE Jeal 8y} pJemol ssaid
‘Payould |j1s sSuold %00y 2 8yl Yum
'sSuold ooy 2 8yl Jeyiedol yould
‘| o0jloyd Ul SMOJIE 8yl Ag pe1eodlpul
Sy ooy B S| 8pislapun sISseyo
8y} JO Jeal 8yl plemol paiedoT
‘puBy INOA

UM s|@aym Jesl 8yl p|oy pue ‘1ano
JBO 8y} un ‘payoe1sp g 1snw Apoq
8y} 'sOlU0J108|8 8U3 ||BISUl 01 18pJo U]

‘PRI —rL
Wagr—ad 2 VN2 M
KUY ZLBYBEX0c0ES
22O Y= HOOE2 A
2RZOERSN2IND | OESEZ
KAV DU GE2)CZo2\de$
V22K A2 LOAQEER—A 7

PRYP
B =M 2N EHE RN
Y GHlE= LA 2 S 2 6 MR EE O

&raz1ng




‘918|dWo9
MOU S| sOluoJlo8|8
U1 Jo uone|elsy|

°f 2 FHAWLEQERIK

‘90U8l18}I81U| OIpE] 8SNEO
[IIM ‘SB1M J010W 8y} 10BIU0D O} 8lM BUUSIUE 8Ul SUIMO||B IO ‘1818301 Sallm
JO10W pue JBAIBd8l 81 uljpung se ‘dels S|yl Sulnp uolusle 8s0|0 Aed 810N
‘sdedm 811 UojAU papn|oul 8yl SUISN Salim J8AI808] 8yl J8yias01

a|pung "SaliM J010W BU1 WO} S8lIM I18AI8081 8U) 81eledas ‘010yd 8yl Ul UMoys Sy
OO BIIETOOEROR>E
XONAYL r2Q 6 GAUTH2IEO
—&— 2B L L GRACKEE D) B
—BHO——IPHOHEE S
NR2A>DN

DEO LACNYLAAOVLOE LD L]
EE2HO— 65— 2O E2IC
POES RIL@2E2ON L —LE8H

Ll

‘Apog

81 1UNOW 01 JBISE8 11 8%BW ||IM SIYL
“JJ8] BY3 UO 010yd BU}

Ul UMoys se adid BuusluB 8yl pusg

CPROU> LRI — LM
RS2 LAFIEOEE0OH
RSN DIR2ANT OLINLLLL

c9l

'uoeoo|
SIU} 8sn 8ses|d ‘|0JJUOD PBONP8l S8SNBO 80UBIBLBIUl O|pB) 8I8UM Seale
Ul JBO 8Y1 SulUUNI UBYM 1ng ‘O10yd G | dB81S 8yl Ul P81BoIpul S| UOIIBO0| pIEpUBLS
8y '9gn3} BUUSIUE 8U1 IO} SUO[IBOO| SUIIUNOW 2 8Je %08p Jaddn 8yl uo paieooT]

SRS 2NHEZETH OGS 2 R
2ISEVRKR> RGN —0ONC2
MY O )RR R0F0 e
VLD>EHOUHHE (L2 BN0ES
OIS LRI 6 2B RIS+, L
=M AL NN OREOL N (HLL

L-91

‘agn1 BUUBIUE BY} 01 1l 81N08S 01 SSUl-O PBPN|OUI 81 JO L10g 8sn
‘SU0| Jay1el S| 8lim BUUBSIUR 8Y) 8Sneoag ‘adid BUUSIUR 8Y) 01 1 8IN08S 01 SUl-0
8yl 8SN puB ‘8gnl BUUBIUE 8l WOJ) Sulpniioid 8Jim BUUSIUB 8Yl Y0Bq pusg

*ELRENLIN(FLLLNBHES
B4 I0QER2)Z—42" 20N
HOPLGRILLAL B LRE2NLIN
LLLLD L (I0QERN2NHGLHR
FLALLGN LRGP LIV £ LL

€Sl

8ul4-0 &0

‘010yd 8yl Ul Umoys se
J8p|oy BUUSIUE 8U} 01 8gN} BuUUSIUE
8yl Uoelle puB ‘Bgnl  Buuslue
8y} ysSnoiyl alim euusiue a8yl 1esu|

* o PNIAEDICPOE
E2—8NMAL L L 2L )N £L
Ll BN N L L7 L LA

cSlL

‘uoie||eISUl J81JB SIND00 BoUBIBLIBIU| OIpel JI 9| d81S 888
“oep Jaddn 8y} Uo pe1eoo| ‘Jep|oy
8gn1 BUUBSIUB 8Yl JO B|0Y 1UOJ} BYl YSNOIY) 8IM BUUSIUB I1B8A[9081 8yl 8ping

NR2A>D2NBIEZ[91]

RIAR GEEOSENZE QR YA E X
‘P

NE L L2 LOY[HNZOL20NLD
—ENMLINFLLALOFAL—)
AL Z L L LQNDHGUHE =

L-SL

‘(181UB0)¥08p

Jeddn 8yl 01 1X8uU S| 8lMm BUUSIUE
8yl 1BUl OS J8A|808l 8yl UOINSOd
“19p|oy OAIBS

8yl 01 JeAIB08l 8yl Yoene Ajginoseg
°pRNEH

2)CPOR 2GRt B FAL—)
A AN\G AL LRI OB ORE &
°pP
NZEAEZHEE2N—SN—4

174!

“J8p|oy OAIBS By}
uo 3uiggl 8yl Aq psuljino adeys syl
yolew o1 edel pepis-e|gnop 8yl inQ

"Jop|0y OAJSS 8U} JO 8BNS

do} eyl 01 ader apis-s|gnop Ajddy
RSN
2AUSZHOL—LEDD QRN
DTSRI =N — 4
° P RO —LEmRDEHT —&
AN —A2)R2AUQ 6 DR FHEE

el

'S8JIM 841 JO UOI1B|[B1SUl 18UBs|0 B 10} MO||e
|[IM 0104d 8y} Ul UMOUS SE 18||0J1u00 paads syl SuluolliSOd "'0AI8S pue Jolow 8yl
usBM1a( Ul JaJ|0J1u00 paads 8y |[e1Sul ‘8del papis-8|gnop papnjoul ayl suisn

° 6 PHF2INURTEHIEHEOF 2.
L EEIROESLIRLDO—C
—ONACH—AY £ RNZE2 L
—LEDQE RN 2—42 2 /O —4
P—E—FZ—C—ONLCI—AY

cl




'S8|po
1810 [[B1SUl 01 pasn 8@ OS|e UBO SUOI10NIISUl 8Ss8y] X34V 8ul Si um_:wﬂ_n_nvm
‘918|dWwod MOoU S| APOg 8y} JO Uol1e||e1su|
‘soe|d
ul A|2Indas usym 1|0 [|IM Yooy 8y ‘Apog 8yl Olul Jedwng Jeal 8y} Sseld:e
“Jadwng Jesl 8y} ul
8|0y 81eNDS 8y 01Ul YO0y 83 18SU| ooy e S| Apog 8y} JO Jeal 8yl 1e peledo.2
‘alay
Jaduwing 1uol} 8y} JO 83ps 8yl 18su| 10|S B S| ApOg 8y} JO 1U0J) 8U1 18 Pa1eo0T: |
"ApOQ 8y} Yyoelle ‘pale|dwod usag sAeY S1uswisn(pe ayl 8ouQ

RO ANGEE2EE S
BEOHO2° L2 [XIdVIRIEE X
*e2 JALNGEEQ— LAl

CEPNWCER/LL)RPAHDZE
F2N)=) (N NAK AP LRN2)CP D
N2 — L —) (N L(1:E

° B RN2IEYACN\GEROK
QD HGGH— > LU 2NLNE
MOIFH—) N RZEOME L2

° 6 RAVINE R UL
—M N\ NAZOCLQR—422)&3
NALOQHAQIENOL—+ LM |

P
FINGEZ— LGN LSRR

€c

‘g|8ue Sullesls JO Junowe wnuwixew

S, Jeo sy} 1snipe 01 qouy SIYl 8sn ‘pa||elsul usag 8ABY SOIUOI108|8 8U1 JO ||B 80UQ
‘(8|8UE 8Ull881S JO 1UNoWe

wnuiwxew syl 1o ‘sley |[en) Y/d S! [eued 148 Jaddn 8yl Uo paled0| qouy 8y |

°5
PNBEIHWYEOLANLLYD
SAMOD PEAREUKDO2NE
"6 (SAATREHUYE ~—]
NLTLY/ QRE2AQLIET T

cc

1ysiells 08 03 Jed 8y} }snfpe-al 0} Ja1}Wsuel) sy Jo |sued doy
U1 U0 pa1eoo| qouy INIHL 1S 8yl 8sn ‘1ysil 10 148| 8y} 01 JoaA suaddey Jed ayl 4|
‘plemlio} Aimols 1 81elado pue punols syl uo Jed ayl 8de|d

CERN2NCY L FE
JEDNEREM NG G T HZT(
N 1S@E2ET ORMEE £IRZ >N
200EIENGS 25T O

°p
EARLFPEG>CHRE | Hiff % &

LS

‘UOI108lIP PJEMIOS BY3} Ul JUSWSAOW JOJ Indul 8y} se ndul 1S4l
8yl 8z|us0081 SABMIE |[IM puUB ‘SINdUl 8yl S8z|uS008l A||BO[IBWIOINE J8||0J1U0d
paads 8yl ‘1Sl 188811 8yl oeq |nd sAeme ‘de1s S|yl Suiwiopad Usym

"uoi0BlIP 811s0ddo 8y Ul A|iny Ul usyl “Ajny J8SS113 8110443 8Y1 30eq [Ind
‘puUNoJS 8yl Sulyonol

1N0OY1IM UIdS 01 S|@8YM 81 MO|[e pue Je0 8yl dn asiel ||Im 1Byl 108[go 8|gels B uo
1e0 8oe|d JO ‘puey INOA Ul Jed 8y} pP|oH ‘dN18s ag MOU ||IM J8||0J1u0d paads 8y

"pRNEE
FEXFER L2/ NEDE DO 62N
PEREEHR—Cc—ONCd—AY e
PARYEQYEEL GG HO2

°p2NQEDIHW—2)
[ RER] A —2) B £ — L NN ADY
CRAD2N2NCPOECIBEG L f 2
BT ORGCHI£RE D 0L2N
LALNAAO—E—ONIES—AY

oc

NOA pJemo |
—_—

=55

Ul
Je8Uo| ou S| 037 8yl |1IuUn JelliWwsues
8yl elelado 10U O ‘IUBWOW JBlg
B 10} ysey} 1M 037 8y} ‘Uo Sun} 1l Sy
"YO1IMS J8||0J1U0D peads 8yl uo uing
R2AU>D
NS HEI¥ O ¥RNYATN
°pLYROI> 6 I L RNM
ENGAITERE2/N2INO °£22INO
HLAPYO—C—ONTC]—AY

61l

dn s1 M 37 °LLvd 8yl 'uoums
8yl uo uwin] ‘Suuunl Aue 8loyeq
dn 18S ©q MOU 1SNW SOJUCI08[8 By L

°pRNDIE2ZYAqa3TLLIVE
* B RN2INOZ LA L OFEF
° 6 PN AFEEOL K 2ELL

8L




"SulI01S
21048q Ja8ieyo ay) woly A18118q 8y] 108UU0ISIP SAeM|e ‘sasodind
A18JES 104 'S}e8M £ AlaAs 80U0 1SB8| 1B pasleyd aq Als1ieq syl
1BU) pBpusWWOooal S| 1l ‘pasn 10U S| Ais1ieq 8yl JI Usag ‘Ais1ieq
3yl UO 10848 |njwiey e aAey ||Im Aldwsa Ale11eq syl SulolS ‘Aeme
11 SulIO1S alojeq se1NuIW Og Aje1ewixoldde 1o} A1e11eq syl 8sley)
‘fAldwe AJe1leg 8yl YlM 1l 8101S 10U Op ‘Jed 8yl Sujuunl a1y«

'snoJaguep AlaA 8 UBD S1|Nsal 8y}l Se ‘salielieq
|lews 88leyolano JOABN SholeSuep SI Uolym  ‘pasieyolisno
awo08q 0} A1211eg 8yl 8Sned Aew Alolieq pasieyo e SuiSieyo-ay x

‘snoJasuep Alan
80 URD S}Nsal 8y} Sk ‘Ale1leq pasewep e 881eyo JansN ‘pasewep
ag Aew AJe11eg 8yl ‘swil uni JO Jamod Ul SSO| 8|gesodnou e
8Q 01 suaddey aiayl pue 10y 8|lym pasn S| A1811eq e J| ‘8sn alojeq
|000 01 11 MOJ|B 10y SI AJ@11eq 8U1 J| "8pojdxe Aew AIs11eqg 8yl 1Byl
A11)1q1SSOd S| 81841 ‘0LIBUSDS 8SBD 1SI0M B U] *A|g1eIpawwl Suisieyo
dois 10y S| AJ811Bg 8yl 4l Aj|e1oadsy "Suisieyo dois Ajsieipswiw|
"P8.IN000 SBY Wa|qoid B 1Byl UCIIBOIpUI UB 89 UBD SIy) ‘(D seaisap
0G Jano) yonol 01 10y 00} S8Woo8q JeAs Jayle JI ‘Suisieyd
SulNp Wwiem awoosq 01 J8S1eyd pue Ais1ieq syl ylog Joj [ewlou
Sl 1 ysnoully ‘SuiSleyo s|iym Ais1ieg pue JssSleyd 8yl yonol
Ajleuoiseoao ‘SuISieys ajiym Ais1leq 8yl UO 8Aa ue dasy SABM|Y

'8po|dxa 10 ‘all} YO1eo ‘1eayIano 01 Alalieq
8yl asneo Aew siyy se ‘Suippag Jo 18dieo uo Ais1ieq ayy a8sieyo
10U 0Q 'SpINbI| 10 ‘swia}l 8jgewweyy Jeau A1e11eq 8yl 881eyo 10U oQ

j9Jeo esixa yim

Jasieyo pue Aiajieq ayj ajpueH

"120 8U1 01U 1] [[BISUI PUB I1831eyD 8y} WOl A1811Bg 8yl 108UU00S|J '18]1N0
AOO OV 8uy wolj Jesieyd a8y} 109uuoosip 1sily ‘SuiSieyo paysiuly Usymg

,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
|
Ry W

2N2ACP>LLNMEUERIULL AP —L LLCO—(1L m S| AJBlleg 8yl Se ‘peddols g UED SuISieyo ,@:ooﬂwmw_%%otumwﬂwmmm

AN Y2ZRTE PI2RE¥ D212 PNANREBRY | Suunp mojjeA pue paJ Sulyseyy Uels Aew Q37 8y1 ‘Aelieq eyl uo SuipuadsQ)

o oy ‘PeUSIUY SBy SUISIBYD JBUL PSIBOIPUL 0} MOJiBA dn JuSIl M O3 8yl
m@.@ mM@U.VHﬂJEﬁ ﬁ_ﬂTmL_. FLDAW 12 _we 3 W ‘ungaq sey 3ulSieyo 1Byl 81e0Ipul 01 dn 1Y3I| ||IM 37 pal e ‘p8108uu0d 8oUQ e

LAV ERNRN D QEZ LAV ESEO2LEEY Oz W
CCPNRN2NCF L2 G 2LNZEUEL0C " >HEP ”
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,
,

D FEVQEmZ— LA CRI2IE>RINSH D Y LT 0x

R 2 RN 2R o
SO YAFYPIBYBFO—NLAN R *L2EAUGRZE
YEC 20 BYISEEN> 7 — LA AN LIEEIL X

R 2NN 2N

18]1N0 AOQ | DV Ue 01 Jas81eyo
8U1 108UUOD ‘JOPIO 1BUY Ul PB10BUUOD Usaq aAeY Al81ied pue 10108UU0D
Jerdepe J8Sieyd 8yl 80UQ ‘AJB1IBQ 8Yl 01 JO10BUUOO 181depe 8yl 108UU0D:E

“1881e4o
8yl 01 J0108UUOD J81depe 8yl 108UU0D 1Sl ‘AJ811eq 8yl SulSieyo UsUM:|

SuisSieyn Aieneg

R2A>2N

HPIBLCG 62 EY P21 E2ANEIRG—NLAN £ MEF2)EE D 6B — (LA (21N

USY A UEHO—NLAN RIS 2N G2ACE > B Y GG E (N2a<C)A00 L OV
BN RISELLE  GRAC\Y R R —G) (GPIEYT 252N B ) REBYLEGYNTLUBYES

Z—NLAN2ACESENRL D2 D QENGHEEC P (CVRA>DINI A=Y

QYL S LBUPIDDLHCP

HE2O—NLANRACESE NRI INTTEZBYEE
LOLRUCSYZIREYOEE SEOEE "RI21HS
2R DEG—NLAN 2R RL DTS ELIS 6
DYZR0FUYNFHUCEEOUSO RIREC PN
nbAH}o 09) >IN D22 £ UL RLOHEIPYED
SE RN D PO UBED £ 50 2)H—NLA)RE
J_n_u 2 PR 2 NRUROGRIZO— LA (RIhBIE X

Ry 2N
N2 O L RORUEYOEFEE X E HILIELO
DQVEZ—LAN2ET OEYNANV—L 2L R
QVNEBYZ LAY 2 OTOEN QOIN LA LY x

X0k 7 rh - £ 347212

O2°LRORUEC P ME D HX
GLACATTOBER DY) hHE
Y PIDCP2)—LAN) 62 S5
WECSnC{O X ) =1\ s G =R R
° 6 RPURBBGEYN
D 2)Znd 326 WEle
CNRA>D2NBED) (N
A C)NOO L OVEREREY D5
YRLEERGYED BHIOQ—LA
—SOXCYE REY RN
oty —(LAN2)—LLXCHFE S
°p
LAY - FCHERE
2IHFE P 6 BUYZ— (LAY |

BYXO—-nLA)

RPN GHHOERLE R — LA/




DM-008

N 1))
@) @)
e -0
= o=
=) (m]
O
x
&m
@n
N
,.WM\J\M\\
(@) o 0 x
; ; L
= 3 \ 3 ]
= o s ()




DM-010

o0

5X8RF7IYy
5x8 bearing

8x12R7Yvy

8x12 bearing

DM-015

(e —x4

(e —x16
(o -8
(hsmesty — 1
(e

M2x5 2vyEVTEXR
M2x5 TP screw

M2x6 2vEVTEX
M2x6 TP screw

M2 X6 4yt v5 £ 2 (99a—11)
M2x6 TP screw(w/washer)

(Traneesteonteentstntt —x2

M2x10 2vEVJER
M2x10 TP screw

M2x15 2yEVIER
M2x15 TP screw

M2 .6 X8 EX
M2. 6x8 screw

M2 .6x8 #vyEVYER
M2.6x8 TP screw

M2 .6x20 4vyEVYER
M2. 6x20 TP screw

M2 .6x22 AyEVIER
M2. 6x22 TP screw

M2 Ty sv—
M2 washer

M3 Tvivy—
M3 washer

M2 x5 MavyEVSIER
M2x5 FH TP screw

M2 .6x6 MEX
M2.6x6 FH screw

M2 .6x8 MAvEVIER
M2.6x8 FH TP screw

M2 .6x15MavEVYER
M2.6x15 FH TP screw

M3F+4B>Fy b
M3 nylon locknut

DM-018

v a4y
Front tire

Widv
Rear tire




Du-016 DRIFT PACKAGE

T ICHIROKU

DM-015

DM-00?
&bﬁ M-010

DM-014 T
(DM-014M) -

s/ g
=0

DM-015 DM-015







AS A MANUFACTURER OF WORLD UHAMPIONSHIP WINNINI » '

YO
ENJOY THI

LD

S PRODUCT KNOWING THAT YOU ARE DRIVING ONE OF THE BEST HANDLING K/ CARS EVER DESIGNED.

RCIMODELH{CARS

RDTI> > K YOKOMO
ITERHBZA R/C H— (SYFIY bO—IbH—) OFFIX—H—TT, ZORRBIE. LEAFEFE. SKEFE. I—0v/)EFE
ZUT R/C A—LU—RDOREIETHIHFTEFIEL —RXTHEH., R0 R/C A—V=FICERATNTLFET,

H%RA&tt ITJE T 120-0005 RRFEILXERE 5-23-7 TEL 03-5613-7553 FAX 03-5613-7552 =K 9~ 128 - 13K~ 17 K (EBZRB~%)




